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Case Information 

RE# 
211489 

Date Opened 

1/24/2010 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 

11/9/2010 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:5027 

Date Closed 

12113/2010 

Incident Date 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age 

Incident Maxie Bruce 108 NE Timberidge Dr. Waynesboro MS 39367 

Page 1 of2 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Contact 

c 601-433-4520 
F 269-342-7893 

E maxiehbruce@eaton.com 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PD 

s 
Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern · 

Concem:l007 Fired on Safe Release 
Unknown 

C FSR 

l l/9/l 0: CusotJner called in. He had FSR years ago. No damage - No injury. df 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 

Remington 

Date Purchased 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 

700/3006 SPRG 

Accessories 

Rernington/700/CF/BA 

SKU 

n/a 
Original Owner 

y 

Serial Bbl. DOM 

845286 

Cash Reim. 
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement 

Settlement Date APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

Per Ilion - Repair 
under BLM program 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

$45.23 12/13/2010 
11/9/l 0: Sending ARS, !tr, form. df 1216/10: Per Fred S. - Customer is interested in trading for a new rifle. There is nothing wrong with the 
old gun. We can clean it & install a new TA at the BLM program cost. df 1216/10: I left msg for customer to contact me. df 12/7/10: I spoke 
w/cust. He agreed to repair rifle under BLM program. Provided CC#. I will close case when I get parts list. df 12/13/10: Got list of parts for 
repair - file closed. df 

Exarnination[Remington/CF/BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part II Code II Comment I 
~xaminer I lsupry I 
!Exam Date I I l l/29/2010 I 

Examination !Product Type I RF 

~ctionTy~ I IA 
~ssigned To I lsu~ry I 

EJr,. I Could Not Unable to duplicate customers concern. Would 
Duplicate not fire unless the safety was off and the trigger 
Concern pulled. Mechanism needs to be cleaned. 

nl0=np00" I 122 inch Model 700 3006 caliber I 
jDate Code I 
!Bore Plugged llFaise I 
!Bulged i!False I 

http://cps03apl 3 :200/psaapp!PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5027 &Type=Case 12/13/2010 
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lJ~ 
llFalse I 

Fired while 
Obstructed 

Muzzle/Crown 1Worn; 
Condition Functioning 

!Firing Pin l~orn: := uncrloning I 
!shroud I Worn; 

: Functioning 

Bolt I Face 
I Worn; 
: Functioning 

!Handle I Worn; 
: Functioning 

!stop 
I Abused; 
: Functioning 

!needs to be cleaned, sluggish movement I 
EJl"'•ililiO" I Slight.ly.:Vorn; 

Funct1omng 

jcut Condition I Slight!y :V om; 
unctionmg 

!Ext/Eject Test lf!rue I a/Condition 11~--Select--- I 
e I Slight.ly :Vorn; !Box Condition Funct10mng 

Exterior Worn; 
!Many scratches and dings I Condition Functioning 

Overall Stock Condition 
Worn; 
Functioning 

Fore End 
!---Select--- I Condition 

EJPndition I Slight!y :Vom; 
r Funct10mng 

~ulged i!False I 
EJIQ'"ri~tion I !Model 700 Bolt Lock I 

!Function 
I Slight.ly :V om; 
Funct1omng 

!Sub-Assembly ljB:on-ISS I 
!Lift 11---Select--- !!not measured I 
~otch I Slight!y :Vorn; lalso slight build up of residue I Sear 

Functiorung 

Condition !Abused; Functioning 
I Stock had not been removed and ~gger assembly cleaned for some 
time. Lots of dirt and debris stuck 

!Pun I Trigger !--Select--- lls.s lbs I 
!Altered I !False I 
Sub-

IM/700 Bolt Lock' Assembly 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5027&Type=Case 12/13/2010 
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Filt! Add Repair ·Estimate Repair Expedite. Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance Syste_m __ L_o_c_ai_io_n _____________________ _ 
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Maxie Bruce 
108 NE Timberidge Dr. 
Waynesboro, MS 39367 

.P 

November 9, 2010 · 

~,.Ph:: 601 '-433-4520 
· .. ~-· 1:· . ~-·.; 

Ref_#.S027 

Dear Mr. Bruce, 

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory 
for examination. 

Please include a copy of this. letter to put inside the shipping container. The letter 
inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we want to 
be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Mark the ends of the box with "Product 
Service". Product Service will be inspecting the firearm and will contact me with the results. 

I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 
D. Fulcher 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Remington, H&R, Marlin 
Phone: 1-800-243-9700 
Fax: 336-548-7872 

C'·..s s -~~ 'i s I n, ·~s-W ~'" ~,___J_J4 ;· rJ ·Pa-v-
C\._ ~. L-..-- r f (-:..{e_ - .,- ..,__ 01,. k • ~ ~ i·s n .i -~~, ""nr~1 
wd-~- i--k. o le! '5 '-''""" - L,...>e.. c_,-- ~ t·'\- e--....-J.. .. hStc...-"-'\ 

~ f'\...e. ...., "TA ~- +k. b ~ It- Io ck. u_ ~-t- - 'i f- t~ <;..,J ~J' iv 

5..J-. U 'J ;::__,,f ~ ~i~J ~ f-~ ,-f ~t- MS'r: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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November 14, 2010 

Dear Remington, 

Per your instructions, I am returning my Remington Model 700 rifle, s/n 6845286. The reason for the 

return is that this rifle fired without pulling the trigger, thus creating a safety concern. As you know, the 

safety on this rifle must be turned off in order to unload the gun. While attempting to unload the gun, 

the safety was turned off like I have done for many years and the gun fired without touching the trigger. 

The trigger on this gun has never been adjusted or modified since it left the Remington factory many 

years ago. I am afraid to shoot it for fear that it wm arbitrarily discharge again. My intention is to pass 

this rifle along to my Grandson, but I feel uneasy doing so after the rifle discharged on it's on. My 

request is to trade this gun on a newer model and purchase a new Remington bolt action. Again, this is 

not a request to get something for nothing, as I fully expect to pay for' a new gun if that is an option. 

Thanks for the help, 

N'a~()_ ~UN_tZ_, 

PS 12012 



.... 
F~9tory Repair Form 

[ J'ri.nt .I 

Model 
.Number: [Ji?{}_, _____ ~tJ6 __ m ______ , 

Are you the original owner?: 

Name: 1J\-A~v~-t-t99 .. ---;:::-\ 
1-V-'{A.1-o-l-~-P->l_J;::Jt_u_c_"CI----· 

Page 1 of 3 

I )~es_e1 .I 

state: l--.YS_s~J Zip: l3J;jz.?f_J 
· < -- ·· -- --·· Phone 

(Daytime): rblJ_~~-43 ~4£:'z..{J~J 

E-mail Address: 
D I would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington. 

Please describe your problem and date of occurrence: 

:pf v~~~- ~_;-~-iD ~~- ~7G;_: --- ---

----------- ·---- 1iil: 
500 • characters left 

Ammunition Information: 

Manufacturer: I 

powder):91ili):~~'. _g~ll~\tV(3igtJtJ_typ~,-~hot siz13, __ == 
Handload Information: 

,-·-----·-·-·----·-·--~ 

Powder Used: !_, ________________________ _ Powder 

Case/Hull Used: !--------------­
_J 

1·--------·--~-·1 

Primer Used: ! . : 
L ' 

Bullet Type/Shot Size: Reloader Used: 

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication): 

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory repair form. asp - - 11/5/2010 
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.. ~, F~,ciory Repair Form Pageo-2of3 

Brand of cleaning solution used: 

Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or 
in our owners manual? > YES !2:'.J NO · 

performed?} 

Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post to: 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Attn: Arms Service Division 

14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

D WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OR IN 
THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF 

YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND THEM IN A 
SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH ZIP CODE), 

TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM. 

:: Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it. 
: : Pack your firearm for safety and to .prevent further damage in shipping and handling. 

Preferably, 
ship in a firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.) 

: : Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
:: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a 

proper 

http://www.remington.com/asp/facto:ry _repair_ form.asp 1115/2010 

. ../ 
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... F~~tory Repair Form . . 
Page3 of3 

return address will be refused. 
: : Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post. Remington is not 

responsible for 
damage or loss during shipment, so you may elect to purchase insurarice from your 

carrier. 

Charge repairs will be processed using the following guidelines: 

:: Repairs $75.00 and under will be completed and returned to you C.O.D. (To avoid 
C.O.D. Charges, please include your credit card number and expiration date with your 

gun) 

:: For Repairs over $75.00, you will receive a written estimate detailing the nature of the 
repair, applicable taxes and shipping. You will have 30.days to approve the repair 

estimate. Repairs can be paid by check, money order, or credit card (American Express, 
Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wish, you can expedite repairs over $75.00 by 

setting a pre-authorized amount that can be billed to your credit card. We process 
checks electronically through Check21. 

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory _repair_ form.asp 11/5/2010 
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Jtmington. 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www.remmymn.cum Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 

DATE: 11/9/2010 REQUESTED BY: Dell 
QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAt 10 lbs 

ei!EA"sElCHECK!Or\i'B 
MEDIA 
COORDINATOR I WILL MAIL :~x~~XK~~ ~:,j~:i;; .. :~;:;1i~:'. ~· 

I TO MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: Ref# 5027 

Rifle 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Maxie Bruce 
108 NE Timberidge Dr. 
'\Vaynesboro,r.JS 39367 
Ph: 601-433-4520 

RETURN ITEM TC Remington Arms 
Attn: Product Service 
Ilion, NY 

4XX596 NOV 9, ·20 rn ALL CiJRi~ USO I O~ 1 
SVC GNDCOl1 ACT WT HJ .0 LBS 
TRACKWGi; 1Z4~X:i%'3067249113 
REF 1 : !1AX IE BPUCE/CO/DrlF 
REF 2 · 50L7 /R ffLf 

HANDLING CHARt;E 0 . 00 
SlNGLE--PlECE Pun RATt:: CHRU; .. 
ov {1 . 00 coo 0 . 00 
DC 0.00 DGD ~-0~ 
AH 0.00 PR 0.00 

~vc i 1P u'.;o 
t?S ''. 50 
SO 0.fJC 
SP f1. 00 

TOT PtJB CHG '.J. 4:i PUB+HAM)t.lriC 9. 45 

. 

·., 
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,.; I ,.. II 

Maxie H. Bruce 
Eaton Corporation 
Senior TerTitory Sales and Service Manager 
Roadranger Field Marketing 
108 NE Timberidge 
Waynesboro MS 39367 
Cell: 601-433-4520 
Fax: 269-342-7893 
maxiehbruce@eaton.com 

November 15, 2010 

D_ Fulcher 
Remington Anns Company 
870 Remington Dr. 
Madison NC 27025 

Dear Ms Fulcher, 

I received your letter regarding reference #5027 as well as the prepaid UPS shipping labeL Per your 
instructions, I am shipping my rifle to your factory this week. 

I greatly appreciate your help. 

Maxie H. Bruce 

PS 12017 


